Kristaps Soms

Head of Department

E-mail: Kristaps.Soms@bank.lv

Kristaps Soms obtained a Master's Degree in Social Sciences from the University of Latvia in 2006. From 2012 to 2017, he was a doctoral student at the University of Latvia.

He has worked at the Ministry of Finance and the State Chancellery of the Republic of Latvia and has been a Board member at Salacgrīva port and Engure port. From 2011 to 2021, he worked at the Ministry of Economy of the Republic of Latvia as Deputy Director and Director of Department of Entrepreneurship Competitiveness. From 2017 to 2021, he was a Board member and member of the Audit Committee at AS Attīstības finanšu institūcija Altum. From 2021, he worked as Director of Financial Instruments Market Supervision Department of the Financial and Capital Market Commission.

Following the integration of the Financial and Capital Market Commission and Latvijas Banka on 1 January 2023, Kristaps Soms became Head of Capital Market Supervision Department.